
COVERBACK

COVERBACK840 x 148.5 mm

TECHNICAL SPECIFICTIONS / 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / 
DTOS TÉCNICOS / DTI TECNICI / 
TECHNISCHE MERKMALE / 
TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

using contrls / utilistion 
des commandes / uso de los 
mandos / utilizo dei 
contrlli / Verwendung von 
Befehlen / de 
bedieningslementen 
gebruiken

BLUETOTH PAIRING / APPAIRAGE 
BLUETOTH / EMPAREJAMIENTO 
BLUETOTH / ACCOPPIAMENTO 
BLUETOTH / 
BLUETOTH-KOPPLUNG / 
BLUETOTH KOPPLEN

2.4 GHZ CONNECTION / CONNEXION 
2.4 GHZ / CONEXIÓN A 2,4 GHZ / 
CONNESSIONE A 2,4 GHZ / 
2,4-GHZ-VERBINDUNG / 2,4 GHZ 
VERBINDING

WIRED CONNECTION / CONNEXION 
FILAIRE / CONEXIÓN POR CABLE / 
CONNESSIONE CABLTA / 
KABLVERBINDUNG / BEKABLDE 
VERBINDING

Using the microphone / 
Utilistion du microphone / 
Uso dl micrófono / Utilizo 
dl microfono / Verwendung 
des Mikrofons / De microfoon 
gebruiken

charging / charge / Carga / 
Carico / Aufladen / Opladen

Impedance / Impédence / Impedancia / Impedenza / 
Impedanz / Impedantie

32 Ω

Sensibility / Sensibilité / Sensibilidad / Sensibilità / 
Empfindlichkeit / Gevoeligheid

114 ± 3 dB

Frequency response / Fréquence de réponse / Frecuencia de 
respuesta / Frequenza di risposta / Häufigkeit der Antwort / 
Responsfrequentie

20 Hz - 20 KHz

Driver diameter / Diamètre des haut-parleurs / Diámetro 
del altavoz / Diametro dei diffusori / Durchmesser der 
Lautsprecher / Diameter luidspreker

50 mm

Weight / Poids / Peso / Peso / Gewicht / Gewicht
Compatibility / Compatibilité / Compatibilidad / 
Compatibilità / Kompatibilität / Compatibiliteit 

300 g
PC/PS4

Range / Distance / Distancia / Distanza / Entfernung / 
Afstand

< 10 m

Microphone sensibility / Sensibilité  du microphone / 
Sensibilidad de micrófono / Sensibilità di microfono / 
Empfindlichkeit des Mikrofons / Gevoeligheid microfoon

-44 dB to -38 dB 
(±3dB)

Charging time / Temps de charge / Tiempo de carga / 
Tempo di ricarica / Ladezeit / Oplaadtijd

2 h

Latency / Latence / Latencia / Latenza / Latenz / Latency 2.4 Ghz: 30ms
Bluetooth : >100 ms

Autonomy (operating/standby) / Autonomie (fonctionnement/en 
veille) / Autonomía (en funcionamiento/en espera) / Autonomia 
(funzionamento/standby) / Akkulaufzeit (Betrieb/Standby) / 
Autonomie (operationeel/stand-by)

BT RGB OFF : Up to 45h
BT RGB ON : Up to 16h
2.4Ghz RGB OFF : Up to 25h
2.4Ghz RGB ON : Up to 13h
       ~200h

Battery capacity / Capacité batterie / Capacidad de la 
batería / Capacità della batteria / Kapazität der Batterie / 
Batterijcapaciteit

500 mAh

The G-LAB KORP-IRIDIUM ©2024
Made in China
Distributed by :
AXS - 1 Rue de la Garenne ZI Le Vert Galant
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

AXS declares under its sole responsibility as manufacturer that the product 
below : 
Wireless gaming headset
The G-LAB KORP-IRIDIUM - EAN 3760162055429

Conforms to the following essential requirements and standards:

And whose transmission frequency band is:

Minimal Frequency: 2402Mhz / Maximal Frequency: 2480Mhz
EIRP mini : -76dBm, EIRP max : -61dBm

Signed at SAINT OUEN L'AUMONE, the 29 july 2024
By Stefan Riesser
President AXS

PRECAUTIONS: 
Product safety instructions. Keep these safety instructions for future 
reference:
Read the safety and operating instructions carefully before operating this 
product.
Observe all warnings on the product and in the operating instructions.
Do not place this product in direct sunlight or near a heat source.
Do not use in a damp environment. 
Do not drop or subject this product to shock/vibration. Violent shocks may 
damage components. Before cleaning an electrical product, switch it off and 
unplug it. Use a soft cloth to clean the product. Do not use liquid cleaners or 
glass cleaners.
If an unusual odor or heat escapes from this product, or if you notice any 
other sign of malfunction, immediately disconnect the product from the power 
supply and contact your dealer for inspection or repair.

EU Directives

2011/65/UE - RoHS
with amendement 2015/863/UE

2014/53/EU – RED

Conforms to
EN 62479:2010, EN 50663:2017

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)

draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.5 (2022-08)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017
IEC 62321-7-2:2017 & IEC 62321-7-1:2015

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-8:2017

Directives UE

2011/65/UE - RoHS
avec amendement 2015/863/UE

2014/53/EU – RED

Conforme suivant
EN 62479:2010, EN 50663:2017

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)

draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.5 (2022-08)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017
IEC 62321-7-2:2017 & IEC 62321-7-1:2015

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-8:2017

If a foreign substance or water enters the product, immediately turn off the 
power and unplug the power cord. Then remove the foreign substance or 
water, if possible. 
Do not disassemble or attempt to repair this product yourself:
Opening or removing the product exposes you to various risks, including 
electric shock. Repairs should be carried out by a specialist. Send the product 
to your nearest service center.
Do not attempt to disassemble or modify this product. Unauthorized 
modifications will void the warranty.
If your product uses rechargeable batteries, please read the specific 
precautions below:

WARNING ON BATTERY-OPERATED PRODUCTS:
When handling batteries: 
• Always keep batteries out of the reach of children. If swallowed, contact a 

doctor immediately.
• Do not charge batteries intended for single use (alkaline or saline). Charging 

non-rechargeable batteries causes gas and/or heat emissions which may lead 
to explosions and/or fires.

• Do not dispose of batteries in a fire. Do not touch the same poles of 
batteries. Do not deform, crush or puncture batteries. Do not disassemble 
batteries. Do not dispose of batteries with ordinary household waste. You 
may create a short-circuit if the positive and negative terminals come into 
contact. This can damage the battery and cause leakage.

WARNING ON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY PRODUCTS:
If the battery does not work properly within the warranty period, please send 
the product to your nearest service center to have the battery replaced. Do 
not attempt to replace the battery yourself.
WARNING: There is a danger of explosion if the battery is incorrectly replaced. 
Only replace the battery with the same or equivalent type recommended by the 
manufacturer. Batteries must not be exposed to excessive heat such as 
sunshine, fire or similar sources. Dispose of used batteries in accordance with 
the manufacturer's instructions.
WARNING: Use of non-original batteries may present a risk of fire, explosion, 
leakage or other hazards. Improperly handled batteries may explode. Never 
disassemble them. Do not allow children to handle batteries.

WARRANTY:
• AXS offers a 2-year warranty from the date of purchase on new, unused 

products with undeniable material or manufacturing defects. The warranty 
does not apply in the following cases: improper use, electrical or mechanical 
damage resulting from improper use, damage resulting from force majeure, 
bad weather or natural disasters, or improper repairs carried out by 
non-approved workshops.

• The warranty is only valid in the country of purchase.
• Batteries and normal wear and tear are not covered by the warranty.
• The warranty is only valid on presentation of the invoice. Shipment of a 

defective product for warranty repair is at the customer's risk. The warranty 
is reserved for the first end-user purchaser. AXS reserves the right to repair 
or exchange the defective product at its sole discretion.

• Any legal provisions in force in your country which go beyond the cases set out 
here shall prevail over the present provisions.

ENVIRONMENT:
THE PRODUCT:

The crossed-out garbage can on the product (including 
accessories) means that it belongs to the electrical and 
electronic equipment family. To promote the recycling and 
recovery of Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) 

and protect the environment, European regulation 2012/19/EU on Waste 
Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) requires that used household 
appliances are not disposed of in the normal municipal waste stream. Used 
appliances must be collected separately in order to optimize the recovery 
and recycling rate of the materials of which they are made, and to reduce 
the impact on the environment and on human health. The crossed-out 
wheeled garbage can symbol is displayed on all products to remind 
consumers of their separate collection obligations. Consumers should 
contact their local authority or retailer to find out how to dispose of their 
appliance.
BATTERIES: Batteries must be disposed of at designated collection points 
in accordance with local regulations. This device contains batteries covered 
by European Directive 2006/66/EC, which must not be disposed of with 
household waste. Find out about the regulations in force in your area 
concerning the separate collection of batteries. Correct disposal of 
batteries helps protect the environment and your health.

PACKAGING:
AXS is committed to respecting the environment. Our packaging 
is to be placed in the recycling garbage can and does not contain 
any single-use plastic.
To facilitate the recycling of packaging, please respect the 
sorting rules in place locally for this type of waste.

The G-LAB KORP-IRIDIUM ©2024
Made in China
Distribué par :
AXS - 1 Rue de la Garenne ZI Le Vert Galant
95310 SAINT OUEN L’AUMONE - France

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE

AXS déclare sous sa seule responsabilité en tant que fabricant que le produit 
ci-dessous : 
Casque de jeu sans fil
The G-LAB KORP-IRIDIUM - EAN 3760162055429

Est conforme aux exigences et normes essentielles suivantes :

Et dont la bande de fréquences de transmission est la suivante :

Fréquence Minimale : 2402Mhz / Fréquence Maximale : 2480Mhz
EIRP mini : -76dBm, EIRP max : -61dBm

Fait à SAINT OUEN L’AUMONE, le 29 juillet 2024
Par Stefan Riesser
Président AXS 

PRECAUTIONS : 
Consignes de sécurité relatives au produit. Ces consignes de sécurité doivent 
être conservées pour référence ultérieure :
Avant de faire fonctionner cet appareil, lisez attentivement les instructions de 
sécurité et d’utilisation avant d’utiliser ce produit.
Respectez tous les avertissements se trouvant sur le produit et dans les 
instructions d’utilisation.
Ne pas placer ce produit au contact des rayons directs du soleil ou près d’une 
source de chaleur.
Ne l’utilisez pas dans un environnement humide. 
Ne pas laisser tomber ou faire subir des chocs/vibrations à ce produit. Les 
chocs violents peuvent endommager les composants.
Avant de nettoyer un produit électrique, éteignez-le et débranchez-le. Utilisez 
un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le produit. N’utilisez pas de produit de 
nettoyage liquide, ni de nettoyant pour vitres.

Si une odeur inhabituelle ou de la chaleur s’échappent de ce produit ou si vous 
constatez un autre signe de dysfonctionnement, débranchez immédiatement 
le produit de l’alimentation et contactez votre revendeur pour le faire vérifier 
ou réparer.
Si une substance étrangère ou de l’eau pénètre dans le produit, mettez 
immédiatement l’appareil hors tension et débranchez-le câble d’alimentation. 
Retirez ensuite la substance étrangère ou l’eau, si possible. 
Ne démontez pas, et ne tentez pas de réparer ce produit par vous-même :
L’ouverture ou la dépose du produit vous expose à divers risques, notamment 
l’électrocution. La réparation doit être confiée à un spécialiste. Envoyez le 
produit à votre centre de service le plus proche.
Ne tentez pas de démonter ou de modifier ce produit. Ces opérations doivent 
être réalisées par un technicien qualifié et les modifications non autorisées 
entraineraient l’annulation de la garantie.
Si votre produit utilise des piles ou est à batterie rechargeables, veuillez lire 
les précautions d’usage spécifiques ci-dessous :

AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES PRODUITS FONCTIONNANT AVEC DES 
PILES :
Lors de la manipulation des piles : 
• Gardez toujours les piles hors de la portée des enfants. En cas d'avalement, 

contactez immédiatement un médecin.
• Ne chargez pas les piles prévues pour un usage unique (Alcaline, ou Salines). 

Le chargement de piles non rechargeables entraîne des émissions de gaz 
et/ou de chaleur pouvant provoquer des explosions et/ou des incendies.

• Ne jetez pas les piles au feu. Ne mettez pas en contact les mêmes pôles des 
piles. Ne pas déformer, écraser et de perforer les piles. Ne démontez pas les 
piles. Ne jetez pas les piles avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Vous 
pouvez créer un court-circuit si les bornes positive et négative entrent en 
contact. Ceci peut endommager la pile et provoquer des fuites.

AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LES PRODUITS RECHARGEABLES A BATTERIE :
Si la batterie est ne fonctionne pas correctement pendant la durée de 
garantie, veuillez envoyer le produit à votre centre de service le plus proche 
pour faire remplacer la batterie. N’essayez pas de remplacer la batterie 
vous-même.
ATTENTION : Il y a danger d’explosion s’il y a un remplacement incorrect de la 
batterie. Ne faite remplacer la batterie que par un même type ou un type 
équivalent de batterie recommandé par le constructeur. Les batteries ne 
doivent pas être exposées à une chaleur excessive telle que celle du soleil, le 
feu ou d’origine similaire. Mettre au rebut les batteries usagées 
conformément aux instructions du fabricant.
AVERTISSEMENT : L’utilisation d’une batterie qui ne serait pas d’origine peut 
présenter un risque d’incendie, d’explosion, de fuites ou d’autres dangers. Les 
batteries incorrectement manipulées risquent d’exploser. Vous ne devez 
jamais les démonter. Ne laisser pas des enfants manipuler les batteries.

GARANTIE :
• AXS offre une garantie de 2 ans à partir de la date d’achat sur les produits 

neufs non utilisés présentant des défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication 
incontestables. La garantie ne s’applique pas dans les cas suivants : défaut 
d’utilisation, dommage électriques mécanique résultant d’une utilisation non 
conforme à l’usage prévu, dommages résultats d’un cas de force majeure, 
intempéries ou de catastrophes naturelles ou réparation inadaptée effectuée 
par des ateliers non agrées.

• La garantie est uniquement valable dans le pays d’achat du produit.
• Les piles, la batterie ainsi que l’usure normale des pièces ne sont pas 

couvertes par la garantie.
• La garantie n’est assurée que sur présentation de la facture. L’expédition d’un 

produit défectueux pour réparation dans le cadre de la garantie se fait aux 
risques et périls du client. La garantie est réservée au premier acheteur ayant 
qualité d’utilisateur final. La réparation ou l’échange du produit défectueux 
est laissé à la seule appréciation d’AXS.

• Les dispositions légales allant au-delà cas énoncés ici et qui viendraient à 
entrer en vigueur dans votre pays prévaudront contre les présentes 
dispositions.

ENVIRONNEMENT :
LE PRODUIT :

La poubelle barrée apposée sur le produit (y compris les accessoires) 
signifie qu’il appartient à la famille des équipements électriques et 
électroniques. Pour favoriser le recyclage et la valorisation des 
Déchets d’Equipement Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE) mais 

également assurer la protection de l’environnement, la réglementation 
européenne 2012/19/EU sur les Déchets d’Equipement Electriques et 
Electroniques (DEEE), exige que les appareils ménagers usagés ne soient pas 
jetés dans le flux normal des normal des déchets municipaux. Les appareils 
usagés doivent être collectés séparément afin d’optimiser le taux de 
récupération et de recyclage des matériaux qui le composent et réduire 
l’impact sur l’environnement et sur la santé humaine. Le symbole de la poubelle 
barrée est apposé sur tous les produits pour rappeler les obligations de la 
collecte séparée. Les consommateurs devront contacter les autorités locales 
ou leur revendeur concernant les démarches à suivre pour l’enlèvement de leur 
appareil.
LES PILES ET BATTERIES : Les piles et batteries doivent être déposées dans 
les points de collecte désignées par la réglementation locale en vigueur. Cet 
appareil contient des batteries relevant de la directive européenne 
2006/66/EC qui ne peuvent être jetées avec les ordures ménagères. 
Renseignez-vous sur les dispositions en vigueur dans votre région concernant 
la collecte séparée des piles. La mise au rebut correcte permet de préserver 
l’environnement et la santé.

EMBALLAGE :
AXS s’engage pour le respect de l’environnement. Nos emballages 
sont à placer dans la poubelle de recyclages et sont sans plastique à 
usage unique.
Pour faciliter le recyclage des emballages, veuillez respecter les 
règles de tri mises en place localement pour ce type de déchets.

www.the-g-lab.tech

iridiumKORP

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MANUEL D'UTILISATION
MANUAL DEL USUARIO
MANUALE D'USO
HANDBUCH
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

COMPATIBLE WITH*:

Playstation/PC

WIRELESS GAMING HEADSET

Headset / Casque / Auriculares / Cuffia / Kopfhörer / HoofdtelefoonA
Microphone / Microphone / Micrófono / Microfono / Mikrofon / MicrofoonB
Microphone jack / Prise microphone / Toma de micrófono / Presa per 
microfono / Mikrofon-Anschluss / MicrofoonaansluitingC
USB-A receiver / Récepteur USB-A / Receptor USB-A / Ricevitore USB-A / 
USB-A-Empfänger / USB-A ontvangerI
USB-C receiver / Récepteur USB-C / Receptor USB-C / Ricevitore USB-C 
/ USB-C-Empfänger / USB-C ontvangerJ
USB-A to audio jack cable / Câble USB-A vers audio jack / Cable USB-A a 
conector de audio / Cavo da USB-A a jack audio / USB-A-Kabel auf 
Audioklinke / USB-A naar audio-aansluitkabel

K

USB-A to USB-C cable / Câble USB-A vers USB-C / Cable USB-A a USB-C / 
Cavo da USB-A a USB-C / USB-A auf USB-C-Kabel / USB-A naar USB-C 
kabel

L

USB-C port / Prise USB-C / Toma USB-C / Presa USB-C / 
USB-C-Anschluss / USB-C aansluiting

E

On/Off switch + On/Off light switch / Interrupteur marche/arrêt + 
interrupteur d'éclairage marche/arrêt / Interruptor de 
encendido/apagado + interruptor de luz de encendido/apagado / 
Interruttore On/Off + interruttore luce On/Off / Ein/Aus-Schalter + 
Ein/Aus-Lichtschalter / Aan/uit-schakelaar + Aan/uit-lichtschakelaar

Controls are only used in wireless mode.
Les commandes ne servent qu’en mode sans fil.
Los mandos sólo se utilizan en modo inalámbrico.
I controlli vengono utilizzati solo in modalità wireless.
Die Befehle werden nur im drahtlosen Modus verwendet.
De bedieningselementen worden alleen gebruikt in draadloze modus.

D

Microphone on/off / Marche/arrêt microphone / Encendido/apagado del 
micrófono / Microfono on/off / Ein-/Ausschalten des Mikrofons / 
Microfoon aan/uit 

                       / Volume / Volumen /
Switch Mode (2.4G<>BT) / Commutation (2.4G<>BT) / Conmutación 
(2,4G<>BT) / Commutazione (2,4G<>BT) / Umschalten (2.4G<>BT) / 
Schakelen (2.4G<>BT)

F

G
Power LED indicator / Indicateur LED d'alimentation / Indicador LED de 
encendido / Indicatore LED di alimentazione / Power-LED-Anzeige / 
LED-indicator voor voeding

H

A

B

K

L

I

J D

D

E

E E E

F

F

G
H

H

C

C

Green LED Flash 

Blue LED Flash

2.4G Pairing mode

2.4G Pairing Successful

BT Pairing mode

Green LED ON

Blue LED ON BT Pairing Successful

When the status light turn on, the headphone is connected.
Lorsque le voyant d'état s'allume, le casque est connecté. 
Cuando la luz de estado se enciende, el auricular está conectado. 
Quando la spia di stato si accende, la cuffia è collegata. 
Wenn die Statusleuchte aufleuchtet, ist der Kopfhörer angeschlossen. 
Als het statuslampje gaat branden, is de hoofdtelefoon aangesloten.  

RED LED ON
RED LED OFF

Charging
Fully Charged 

Fully charge your headphone before first use. A full charge will 
takearound 120-180 minutes.  
Chargez complètement votre casque avant la première utilisation. Une 
charge complète prend environ 120 à 180 minutes.
Cargue completamente los auriculares antes de utilizarlos por primera 
vez. Una carga completa dura entre 120 y 180 minutos.
Caricare completamente le cuffie prima del primo utilizzo. Una ricarica 
completa richiede circa 120-180 minuti.
Laden Sie Ihren Kopfhörer vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. 
Eine vollständige Aufladung dauert etwa 120-180 Minuten.
Laad de hoofdtelefoon volledig op voor het eerste gebruik. Volledig 
opladen duurt ongeveer 120-180 minuten.

USB-A

USB-C

If it is the first time to use the headphone,you may need to set 
the headphone with your device.Making this headphone as the 
default input and output device. 
Si vous utilisez le casque pour la première fois, il se peut que vous deviez le 
configurer avec votre appareil et en faire le périphérique d'entrée et de sortie 
par défaut.
Si es la primera vez que utiliza los auriculares, es posible que tenga que 
configurarlos con su dispositivo para que sean el dispositivo de entrada y 
salida predeterminado.
Se è la prima volta che si usa la cuffia, potrebbe essere necessario impostarla 
con il dispositivo, rendendola il dispositivo di ingresso e di uscita predefinito.
Wenn Sie den Kopfhörer zum ersten Mal verwenden, müssen Sie den 
Kopfhörer möglicherweise auf Ihr Gerät einstellen und ihn als 
Standard-Eingangs- und Ausgangsgerät festlegen.
Als het de eerste keer is dat u de hoofdtelefoon gebruikt, moet u mogelijk de 
hoofdtelefoon instellen met uw apparaat. Maak van deze hoofdtelefoon het 
standaard in- en uitvoerapparaat.

Switch on the headset by holding the ignition button (D) until you hear "Power ON".
Allumer le casque en maintenant le bouton d'allumage (D) jusqu'a entendre "Power 
ON".
Encienda el auricular manteniendo pulsado el botón de encendido (D) hasta que oiga 
"Power ON".
Accendere le cuffie tenendo premuto il pulsante di accensione (D) finché non si 
sente "Power ON".
Schalten Sie das Headset ein, indem Sie den Einschaltknopf (D) gedrückt halten, bis 
Sie "Power ON" hören.
Zet de headset aan door de ontstekingsknop (D) ingedrukt te houden totdat u 
"Power ON" hoort.

Hold down the connection button (E) until you hear "Bluetooth Mode" or "2.4G 
Mode". Switch to "Bluetooth mode" if required, using the same thumbwheel. 
Maintenir le bouton de connexion appuyé (E) jusqu'a entendre "Bluetooth Mode" ou 
"2.4G Mode". Passer sur «Bluetooth mode» si besoin en actionnant la même 
molette. 
Mantén pulsado el botón de conexión (E) hasta que oigas "Modo Bluetooth" o "Modo 
2.4G". Cambia a "Modo Bluetooth" si es necesario pulsando el mismo botón. 
Tenere premuto il pulsante di connessione (E) finché non si sente "Modalità 
Bluetooth" o "Modalità 2.4G". Se necessario, passare alla "modalità Bluetooth" 
premendo lo stesso pulsante. 
Halten Sie den Verbindungsknopf (E) gedrückt, bis Sie "Bluetooth Mode" oder "2.4G 
Mode" hören. Schalten Sie bei Bedarf auf "Bluetooth Mode" um, indem Sie das 
gleiche Rad betätigen. 
Houd de verbindingstoets (E) ingedrukt totdat u "Bluetooth-modus" of 
"2.4G-modus" hoort. Schakel indien nodig over naar de "Bluetooth-modus" door op 
dezelfde knop te drukken. 

On the desired device, select "KORP IRIDIUM".
Sur le périphérique désiré, sélectionner "KORP IRIDIUM".
En el dispositivo deseado, seleccione "KORP IRIDIUM".
Sul dispositivo desiderato, selezionare "KORP IRIDIUM".
Wählen Sie auf dem gewünschten Gerät "KORP IRIDIUM".
Selecteer "KORP IRIDIUM" op het gewenste apparaat.
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/
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2.4<>BT


